The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 30 / 2025

Date : 11th Feb., 2025

EXTENSION OF DEADLINE

Last date of Submission of Application is 17.02.2025

SUB: FINAL CALL FOR REGISTRATION - NATIONAL LEVEL TRAINING OF TRAINERS

WORKSHOP FOR YOUTH-LED ACTION ON CLIMATE CHANGE (YLACC).

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 17 / 2025 DATED 16TH JANUARY 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our previous circular mentioned above regarding the National Level Training of Trainers Workshop for Youth-Led Action on Climate Change (YLACC), scheduled from 26th February to 2nd March 2025 at The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi, we would like to inform all concerned that the last date for registration has been extended. The last date is extended upto 17th February 2025.

States are requested to depute the eligible and interested candidates who can run the project in your state near future with the support of the National Headquarters. The endorsements should be sent to info@bsgindia.org with a copy to climatechange pc@bsgindia.org on or before 17th February 2025.

We encourage all State Associations to circulate this information and ensure participation as per the allotted quota in this important initiative. Your cooperation and support in fostering climate leadership among youth are highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
DIRECTOR

Encl.: Application Form

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Directors, BSG for necessary action.

DDBP/YP/11.02.2025 PAGE 1